
605002-2024 Page 1/3

5.1.6.

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 605002-2024 - Competition

France – Museum services – Chantier des collections Chaalis
OJ S 196/2024 08/10/2024
Contract notice – light regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Institut de France
Email: laure.soro@institutdefrance.fr
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law
Activity of the contracting authority: Recreation, culture and religion

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Chantier des collections Chaalis
Description: Procédure adaptée relative aux services sociaux et autres services spécifiques
Procedure identifier: a93958f7-8fbc-47c9-a4fc-2ee5087dbfe9
Internal identifier: M24/6-076
Main features of the procedure: Procédure adaptée applicable aux services sociaux et 
services spécifiques

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 92521000 Museum services

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Prestations de manutention, conditionnement, emballage, transport, désinfestation et/ou 
anoxie si nécessaire, stockage d'oeuvres d'art
Description: Prestations de manutention, conditionnement, emballage, transport, 
désinfestation et/ou anoxie si nécessaire, stockage d'oeuvres d'art

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 92520000 
Museum services and preservation services of historical sites and buildings

General information
Reserved participation: Participation is not reserved.
The names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to perform the contract must 
be given: Tender requirement

: This procurement is also suitable for small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs) yes

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/605002-2024
mailto:laure.soro@institutdefrance.fr


605002-2024 Page 2/3

5.1.1.

5.1.

5.1.12.

5.1.9.

5.1.6.

5.1.1.

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.12.

5.1.9. Selection criteria
Criterion: 
Type: Other

Terms of procurement
Terms of submission: 
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted: French
Electronic catalogue: Not allowed
Advanced or qualified electronic signature or seal (as defined in Regulation (EU) No 910/2014) 
is required
Variants: Not allowed
Tenderers may submit more than one tender: Allowed
Terms of contract: 
The execution of the contract must be performed within the framework of sheltered 
employment programmes: No
Electronic invoicing: Allowed
Electronic ordering will be used: yes
Electronic payment will be used: yes

Further information, mediation and review
Organisation receiving requests to participate: Institut de France
Organisation processing tenders: Institut de France

Lot: LOT-0002
Title: Conservation : chaîne de traitement du chantier des collections
Description: Conservation : chaîne de traitement du chantier des collections

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 92520000 
Museum services and preservation services of historical sites and buildings

General information
Reserved participation: Participation is not reserved.

Selection criteria
Criterion: 
Type: Other

Terms of procurement
Terms of submission: 
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted: French

Lot: LOT-0003
Title: Neutralisation, dépose, transport, restauration, électrification et/ou ré-électrification, 
repose des luminaires
Description: Neutralisation, dépose, transport, restauration, électrification et/ou ré-
électrification, repose des luminaires

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services



605002-2024 Page 3/3

8.1.

5.1.12.

5.1.9.

5.1.6.

Main classification (cpv): 92520000 
Museum services and preservation services of historical sites and buildings

General information
Reserved participation: Participation is not reserved.

Selection criteria
Criterion: 
Type: Other

Terms of procurement
Terms of submission: 
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted: French

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Institut de France
Registration number: 18004404200018
Department: Paris
Postal address: 23 quai de Conti
Town: Paris
Postcode: 75006
Country subdivision (NUTS): Paris (FR101)
Country: France
Contact point: Soro laure
Email: laure.soro@institutdefrance.fr
Telephone: 0144412046
Internet address: https://www.institutdefrance.fr/
Information exchange endpoint (URL): https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/
Buyer profile: https://www.institutdefrance.fr/
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation receiving requests to participate
Organisation processing tenders

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 0644cb5e-200c-40cf-960b-69f5eca528f9  -  01
Form type: Competition
Notice type: Contract notice – light regime
Notice subtype: 20
Notice dispatch date: 05/10/2024 01:14:21 (UTC+2) Eastern European Time, Central 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: French
Notice publication number: 605002-2024
OJ S issue number: 196/2024
Publication date: 08/10/2024

mailto:laure.soro@institutdefrance.fr
https://www.institutdefrance.fr
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr
https://www.institutdefrance.fr

